
MERIDIAN ©DL 

September 13, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n ^IAFE 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o loca t e the Meridian O i l I n c . ' s Howell #10 at 
705' from the North l i n e and 1900'' from the West l i n e of Section 
35, T-28-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This w e l l was 
o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a P i c t u r e d C l i f f s and i s intended t o be 
plugged back t o the F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they 
f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and 
r e t u r n one copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Howell #10 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Conoco, Inc 
Amoco Production 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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OIL CONSERVATION DIV. 
SANTA FE 

September 13, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o loca t e the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell #10 at 
705' from the North l i n e and 1900' from the West l i n e of Section 
35, T-28-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This w e l l was 
o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a Pi c t u r e d C l i f f s and i s intended t o be 
plugged back t o the F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they 
f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and 
r e t u r n one copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

S i n c e r e l y yours, v 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

-ves o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an un^TBthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Howell #10 as 

1 1 ? 0 S 0 ^ " M U ^ ^ Date: 
cc: cfonoco, Inc 

Amoco Production 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-327-0251 



MERIDIAN OIL INC 

Well Name 

Footage 

Howell #10 

705' FNL; 1900' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County San Juan State New Mexico Section 3.5 Township 28N Range 

f f £ ' f A f t . - /(, S'C 'Sir* 

r- .r-,.-4<:. 

.NOTTS: n o t 'Jresurveyed 
b u t p r e p a r e d f r o m a 
p l a t by Daf / id 0 . V i l v e i ^ 
date<f Ma / [17 ,. 1 9 7 1 . ^ 

: 

V 

Remarks O Meridian O i l Inc. 

2) Conoco, Inc. 

Amoco Production Corporation 



Ststaat to Aî propnate 
Dixtnd Offics 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Leue • 3 ( 

DISTRICT! 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobba, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia. NM 88210 
DISTRICT TIT 
1000 Rio Bnzoi Rd_ Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Naomi Resources Depanment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Font C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Operator i Lease 

Merid ian O i l I n c . | Howell (SF-078566A) 
Well No. 

10 
Unit Letter 

C 

Section | Towmaap 1 Rang* 

35 | 28N 1 8W VMPM 

County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

705 feetfromthe N o r t h liaiaiid 19 00 feetnomthe W e s t l i n t 

Ground level Elev. 

6 2 1 6 ' G L 

Producaig fasuesioe 

F r u i t l a n d Coa l 
Pool 

B a s i n 
Dedicated Acreage: 

3 2 ^ Ac*. 
1. Ouuiae tae acreage dedicated to the subject well by coaxed peaoi or hachnia mam on tbe piat below. 

1 If mom than one tease is drriirated to ne weil, ouUine each aod ideatify the ownership (hereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different uwneiihip it dedicated to tbe well, have the auereet of all owners been rmmrMAi^ D y < 
force-pooling, etc? 

~ Yet Q No If answer ts "yes" type of ronsrsirieiioa 
If answer ts "no" list the owners and met daeenptions winch have actually been 
this form if enri eaiary. 

(Ue i ode of 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by «iif'jfn. umhzanon, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or unui s new minimi unit, riimntaring such interest, hu been aputuved by die Division. 

I 
/ 3 0 0 ' \ = 

-TO' I I'I', 
•6 / 

— o 

I 

I 1 1 ^ 

NOTE: not Jresurveyed ^ contained hsrem m true and complete lo the 
but prepared from a 
p l a t by Da^id 0. V i l v e i K , 
dated May |17 , 1971. & 

I 
I 

T" 

best of my enowiedte and belief. 

Signature 

1 

I 

^ M e r i d i a n Oi 1 I n c , 
^ Compsny 

Si 

r 
i 
i 

•4-
I 

330 660 990 1320 1650 190B 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby etnify that tha information 

Peccry B r a d f i e l d 
Printed Name 

R e g u l a t o r y A f f a i r s 
Position 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION j 

/ htrtby etnify that tht wtll location shown i 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of] 
actual surveys maae by me or under my\ 
supennson. and that Ihe same is true and\ 
correct to the JHM of m» knowledge and\ 

belief. & - _ E f ) h \ AV-, 
D a t e S u r W ^ ; . ^ . ^ / / » 3 \ ^ 

r<£s\ 

CerlScateNoT 

6857 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O l f f m a u l IOM 

r u e 

I A M O o r r i c a 

O i l . 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P . O . B O X 2 0 » » 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Porm C-104 

A«VII«O i M i . r i 

Porm«| 08-01^3 
f » 0 t I 

Meridian O i l Inc . 
Adtfreoa 

P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 
>ten(l) lot (ilino, fC*«ck proper es*7 

B»«o=?leilco 1 

omqo iicoi#*awqaQperatorship 

mqa la Tro*»port a* ed 

Ceelnoheaa G n [ v 

/Dry Cae 

Condartaane • 

Other f P l r e j e n p l s u ; 

Meridian O i l Inc . i s Operator 
f o r El Paso Production Company 

^ i ' l l i r E l Paso Natural Gas Company, P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 

Howell 
*«U No. 

10 
P o o l N a m * , i n c l u d i n g F © f r r x j u o n ' K i n d o f L v a t o 

So. Blanco Pic tured C l i f f s I State. f(*4oTal r̂ r Ft>* 

No. 

SF 078566A 
L o c a t i o n 

U n l l L e t t e r 
705 

L l r v « o f S e c t i o n 35 T o w n o h l p 

_ • f T. North -
F « * t F r o m T n * L i n * a n d 

1900 
T A O I From Tho 

West 

28N P a n e * 8W , N U P M , San Juan C o u n l r 

III..DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF Oft ANT) NATURAL GAS 
Norn* ol Auihoriiod Traitaporier ol CU t__, or Conaanaate J j 

Meridian O i l Inc . 

Aaaraaa (Gwt address to wAicA approved copy of this jorm n to be i rn iy 

P. 0. Box 4289, Farmincrtnn, NM 87499 
Name ol Authorlied TranopoM«r ol CaainQnaad Gai 1 "1 or Orr Oo» tX [ 

E l Paso Natura l Gas Company 
Addrvas (Civ* address to which approved copy of this /cm is to 6c sent) 

P. 0 . Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 
' Unit . SAC. ' Twp. Rg». 

II wall produeaa oil or liquids, , ' . . 
g i * . location ol tania. J C | 3 5 [ 2 8 N • 8W 

I i qai actually connvctvd? , *hen 

If this production ts commingled wi th that from any other leaae or pool. 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify thai the rulei and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that che information given i l true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

' ' / (SigttatimJ 

D r i l l i n g Clerk 
(Till*) 

11-1-86 

i • * *3 •• - iii 

give commingling order number 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
NOV/ -1 bbb 

BY • -T; .-,/->, f4, / 
' a 

T I T . _ » SUPERVISION nTSTRTfiT ti 3 
T h i s form I t to bo f i l e d In compliance wi th B U L t 1104. 

I f thia la -a r e q u e s t / o r allowable for a nowjy drillo-d or d a . p . n . a 
w a l l , thia form muat be occompanlod by a tabulation of tha dona t ion 
teats taken on tho woU l n accordance wi th n u l l i l l . 

A U l e c t i o n * of thle form ous t bs fUIed out completely for al low­
able on new end recompletedl w e l l i . 

F i l l out only Sections I , U. I U . end V I for cheng-oa of owner, 
w e l l name or number, or transporter, or other euch change of condition. 

Separate Forms must be f i l e d for each pool In multiply 
j eomolatod wa l l a . 



Form 9-331 1 

(May 1003) U N I T E D STATES • SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE' 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR £ £ e i a \ V l r u M o " °" r e" 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this f o r m fo r proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or phiR back to a d i f fe ren t reservoir. 

Use " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T — " for such proposals.) 

OIL 
WELL • CAS 

WELL 0 
NAME OT OPERATOR 

E l Faso Natura l Ges Conrpany 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, N. M. 87^01 
4. LOCATION OF wELi, (Repor t locat ion c l c a r l j arid In accordance w i t h any State requirements." 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t surface 

705' N, 1900' W 

F o r m approved. 
ISudKct Bureau No. 4 2 - I U 4 2 4 . 

0. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

SF O78566-A 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TIUBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OU LEASE NAME 

Howell 
9. WELL NO. 

.10 
10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

So. Blanco P.C. 
1 1 . SEC, T., R., M.., OR BLK. AND 

SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 35, T2SN, R8w 
N.M.P.M. 

14. PERMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT. CR, e t c ) 

6216' G.L. 

12. COUNT! OE PARISH 

San Juan 

13. STATE 

N. M. 

10. Check Appropr iate Box To Indicate Nature of Not ice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO : SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREAT 

SHOOT On ACIDIZE 

REPAIR WELL 

(Other) 

PULL OR ALTER CASINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

CHANGE PLANS 

WATER SHUT-OrF 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

(other) I n s t a l T Tubing 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERINO CASING 

AHANDONMENT* 

XX 
( N O T E : Report results of m u l t i p l e complet ion ou Wel l 
C0mplet lon or Recompletlon Report and Log f o r m . ) 

17. DKSCRIDE PROPOSED OR C O M P L E T E D OPERATIONS (Clear ly state a l l per t inent details, and £ lve pert inent dates. Inc luding estimated date nf s t a r t i ng any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true ver t i ca l depths f o r a l l markers and zones per t i ­
nent to this work.) * 

3-29-72: I n s t a l l e d 8 l j o i n t s (2625.09 f e e t ) o f 2 .k l b . / f t . , 
10 Rnd, I . J . t u b i n g . Set a t 2633 f e e t . 

I r-

il] MAY 1 o io7? 

OIL co:: : 
i' LJ 

y \ ; 

18. I herep'ce^ify/(l."'.!« thej£i??6°iag truej£& 

MAY j G 1372 

U- S. GEOLOGIC..'; 

RECEIVE 
MAY 9 1972 

U S GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
DURANGO, COLO. 

CAR 

0) 
•tCLOGIC,';!' f 

TITLE Production Engineer DATE . 
A p r i l 5, 1972 

(Th i s 6pace f o r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IP AN! : 

DATE 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 



Form 23-55(1-56) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

BOX 697 

120 EAST CHACO 

A Z T E C , NEW MEXICO 

DECEIVED 
F V U V 241977 

O . L C O N S E R V A T i O N c o M M > 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

DATE . November 23, 1971 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION T H A T CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF GAS FROM 

THE El Paso Natural Gas Company 
OPERATOR 

Howell #10 35-28-8 
WELL UNIT 

South Blanco Pictured C l i f f 
POOL 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
N A M E O F P U R C H A S E R 

WAS MADE ON - November 17, 1971 FIRST DELIVERY November 19, 1971 

AOF 1,684 
Choke 1,638 

I N I T I A L P O T E N T I A L 

El PaBO Natural Gas Company 
P U R C H A S E R 

Original Signed By W. M. Rodgeis 
R E P R E S E N T A T I V E 

Chief Dispatcher 
T I T L E 

C C : T O O P E R A T O R 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N - S A N T A F E 

F . N . W O O D R U F F - E L P A S O 

B X H X X H X K 9 C X 

F I L E 



MO. o r C O ' I M * t e c IV CO 6 
D IST R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E I 
F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

I R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L i I R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S i 

O P E R A T O R r? 
P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-1S4 

SupereedeeOld C-104 and C~110 

E l i . c t l v . 1-1-6S 

El Paso Natural Gag Company i re 

, PO Box 9_2fl, Farmington. New Mexico 87401 O I L 

Rcoion(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain, 

New We!l |-A.| 

Recompletion | j 

Change In Ownership] \ 

Change ln Transports of: 

Oil Q Dry Gas { | 

Caslnghead Gas [ | Condensate ( [ 

I f change of ownership give name 

and address of previous owner 

11. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
L e a s e Name 

Howell 
W e l l N o . 

10 
P o o l N a m e , I r .c l -udlnq F o r m a t i o n 

So. Blanco Pictured Cliffs 
K i n d o l L e a s e 

S l a t e , F » d e r a l or F e e SF 
L e a a e N o , 

078566-A 
L o c a t i o n 

n 
U n i t L e t t e r ^ 

705 F e e t P r o m T h e N o r t h L i n e and 1 9 0 0 F e e t F r o m T h e W e s t 

L i n e o l S e c t i o n ^ 5 T o w n s h i p 2 8 N R a n g e 8 W _ N M P M San Juan C o u n t y 

I I I . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
N o m e o l A u t h o r i s e d T r a n s p o r t e r o l O i l [ 3 o r C o n d e n s a t e P ^ ] 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Address ((jive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401 
Ncrr.e o i A u t h o r i z e d T r a n s p o r t e r o f C a s l n g h e a d G a s [ | or D r y G a s [X^, 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

PO Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
. i ' U n i t j Sec. 1 T w p . ' P q e . 

I f w e t ] p r o d u c e s o i l or l i q u i d s , i 1 > . 

g i v e l o c a t i o n of t a n k s . | C J 3 5 J 2 8 1 ^ 8 W 

I s g a s a c t u a l l y c o n n e c t e d ? , When 

1 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
1 O U W e l l 1 Gas V/el l -

Designate Type of Completion — (X) j X 
N o w W e l l 1 W o r k o v e r 1 D e e p e n 

X ; ; 
P l u g B a c k 1 Same R e s ' v . j D i f f . R e s ' v . 

D a t e S p u d d e d 

7-31- 71 
D a t e C o m p l . R e a d y t o P r o d . 

8-23-71 
T o t a l D e p t h 

2796' 
P . B . T . D . 

2785' 
Elevations (DF. RKB. RT, GR, etc./ 

6216'GL 
Name o f P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Pictured Cliffs 
T o p O i l / G a s P a y 

2640' 

T u b i n g D e p t h 

TiihinjrlnciR CnrnplpHnn 
P e r f o r a t i o n s 

2640-50', 2660-66', 2694-2700* 
D e p t h C a s i n g Shoe 

2796" 
T U B I N G , C A S I N G , A N D C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G 4 T U 8 I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" 141' qn 
6 3/4" 7 7 / 8 " 155 

TEST D A T A AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Teit mult be after recovery of total volume of load oil and mult ba equal to or exceed top allow 

Oil WFLI i • ' 1°' depth or be for full 24 hourej 

D a t e F i r s t N e w O i l R u n T o T a n k s 1 J ? a t . o l t . B t , / ' / : \ Producing Method (Flow, pump, gai l i f t , etc.) 

Length of Teat I L^ublng.(rVe^iure ^ ^ / ^ C a s i n g P r e s s u r e C h o k . S i x * 

A c t u a l P r o d . D u r i n g T e s t \ OLi^-^BiA», / W a t s r - B b l s . G O B - M C F 

G A S W E L L 

A c t u a l P r o d . T . i l - M C F / D 

AOF 1684 
L s n g t h o l T . s t 

3 hours 
B b l s . C o n d e n s a t e / M M C F G r a v i t y o l C o n d . n B a t . 

Testing Method (pilot, back pr.) 

Calc, A .O .F . 

T u b i n g P r . B B u i . ( s h a t - l n ) C a s i n g P r e s s u r e £ S h o t - i n ) 

947 
C h o k * S U B 

3/4" 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules .nd regulation, of I h . Oil Conservation 

Commlsalon have been complied with and that tha information given 

above ia tme and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature) 

Petroleum Engineer 
(Title) 

September 13, 1971 
(Dale) 

A P P R O V 

B Y 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

SEP 1 i 1971 

T I T L E 

<2<tfS4A 
— 

T 
This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 110*. 

If this ls a request (or allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 

well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 

teats taken on the well In accordance with RULE t i l . 

All taction* of this form must be filled out completely for sllow-

sble on new snd recompleted wells. 

F i l l out only Sections I , I I . IU, ind VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or trsnsporter, or other such change of condition. 

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 

completed wellt. 



Form 9-330 
(Rev. 6-63) 

U N I T E D STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y ! * ! 

S U B M I T I N D U P L I C A T E * 

(See other In­
structions on 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT!AND | L O G * 
la . T Y P E OF W E L L : on , r - j 

W E L L I 1 
GAS 
W E L L 

b. T Y P E OF G Q M P L E T I O N : i ' i 

WE

EILLT 0

wvrn wv'n i sm ™ • R>,E C £ I V E D 
2. N A M E o r OPERATOR 

El jPaso Natural Gas Company 'SEH 20:197! 
3. ADDBESS OF OPERATOR " I { - '- \ 

PQ! BOX 990r~Farmmgton. New Mexico 87401 6 A K T * i 
. ocatlor " 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance uHth any State requirements) * 

At surface 705*N, 1900'W is, \ 
i • 

A t top prod. In t e rva l reported below '. * ! 

! :r j £ 
A t to t a l depth ! 

1 4 . PERU I T NO. DATE ISSUED 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-RS55.6., 

S. LEASE DESIGNATION j A N D S E R I A L : NO. 

SF 078566-A 1 -
6 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E . OR TRIBE N A M E 

7. U N I T AGREEMENT N A M E •-< 

S. FARM OR| LEASE N A M ! ~ !: 
p Howell;: § « 3 n 

9 . W E L L N O . . - -, ~ .•: 

1 & 10 F 5 
10.-. F I E L D AND;_POOL, O R - W I L D C A T 

~ ? So. Blanco f d - " 
1 1 , . S E C , I , R . i H . , OR BLOCK AND 8UUVET 

OR A R I A ' - - 9. ' - £ ." "-

i"5ec. 35, t-28-N^R r 8-W 
': :• r NMPM :t':. -T^ 

1 2 . COCNTT OR; 
. P A R I S H 

Sail Juan 

1 3 . STATE a 

New Mexico 
1 8 . DATE SPUDDED IS. DATS T.D. BEACHED 17. DATE COUPL. (Ready to prod.) 18. ELEVATIONS (or, RBB, RT, OS. ETC.).? ; 1 9 . E L E V . j C A S I N O H E A I ) 

7-31-71 8-2-71 8-23-71 6216'GL - * ' :• i £~ - _.. •) :-
20. TOTAL DEPTH. MD A TVD 

2796' 
2 1 . PLUO, BACK T.D., MD A TVD 

2785 ' 

22. i f M U L T I P L J 
HOW MA 

INTERVALS 
DRILLED B I 

12* I 0-2796! 

ROTARY TOOLS' CABLS- TOOLS.. 

2 4 . PRODUCING INTERVAL ( S ) . OF T H I S COMPLETION TOP, BOTTOM, .MAWK / U D . A J f O T T D ) * ( 

2640'2700* (PC) / 1 v , L 

0^ V' 

I 
2 5 . WAB DIRECTIONAL 

BUBVBT MADE ' 

;I : 'no !•- i-

2 6 . TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

IES, FDC-GR, Temp. Survey 
i ;• ! 

CASING RECORD j R e p h ^ a i V i t r i ^ ^ h e t ^ v 

' 2 ? . - W A B _ W E L L : CORED ).• I ( l J 

2s..; b ' 
•;• CASINO SIZE W E I G H T , L B . / F T . DEPTH SET ( M D ) H O L E " | CEMENTING RECORD ? - 7 SI f ©MQf NT- PUU.ED 

.; 8 |5/8" 24# 141* 12 1/4" i 1 i J ̂  | 90 SlCS. | C K,J. i-15/1 
: ; 2 17/8" 6.4# 2796' 6 3/4" :f |15S sks. :} 

? 1 i i Sr. I * u . f • S- (' 
- - F f . r . 

-Cl-OGICAL' ^Ijfj ' . 'r 
» 1 . • w ^ 3 — A i t '• j i i '.'UpitJ, , f : , l f - »'4 

29. j LINER RECORD • 30: TCBLNQ EECORD 

" SIZE TOP ( M D ) BOTTOM ( M D ) 8 A C K S C E M E N T * SCREEN ( M D ) : | SIZE DEPTH BET ( M D ) ~ PACKER BET : . ( M D ) 

! 

! •; 
; iTublnEl ess Completior 

1 : j ** '-' V f I . 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

2640-50', 2660-66'. 2694-2700', w/18 SPZ. 
82. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 
DEPTH I N T E R V A L ( M D ) 

2640-2700 • ! 

AMOUNT AND. E I N D O r M A T E R I A L USED 

30.0003 sand. : 30.000 :gql.\vtr. 

P R O D U C T I O N 

DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, oat UJt, pumping—9ise and.type pf pump) 

flowing ' ; *'i \ 
• W E L L STATUS ( P r O d u C i l t l T OT -• 

~ • [ i shut-in- n 
DATS O F ; T E S T 

8-23-71 
HOURS TESTED 

3 
C H O K E SIZE 

3 / 4 ' 
PBOD I f . TOR 
TEST PERIOD 

OIL BBL. OAS M C F . W A T E R — B B L : OAS-OIL RATIO: ' 

FLOW. TORINO PRESS. CASINO PRESSURE 

SI 947 
CALCULATED 
24-HOUR RATE 

O I L BBL. GAS M C F . WATER B B L . -

1684 MCF-^OF 
q i L ; O R A V I T T - » J > l : (COBR.) 

34. DISPOSITION or OAS (Sold, uied for fuel, vented, etc.) TEST WITNESSED B T 

PL = R. Roberta 5 

3 5 . L I S T OF A T T A C H M E N T S 

'Ci :'; 

36. I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the foregoing and attached I n f o r m a t i o n is complete and correct as determined f r o m a l l available records '-

! Original Signr.d F H i"nn n 

S I G N E D ' - " TITLE Petroleum Bngineer : D A T E 
: September! 13.1971 

'(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data oniReverse Side) 2. S. •? i i it -/ i % J. !r S 5 
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Form 9-f 
(May : • r3* D S T A T E S S U B M I T I N T R I P L I C A T E * 

t - \ c T u r t U T r o m n (Other Ins t ruct ions on re-
O F T H E I N T E R I O R verse aide) 

EOLOGICAL SURVEY 

. ^.-SUNDRY-NqriCES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
p not use t h i s f o r m f o r proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a d i f fe ren t reservoir. 
' ' Use " A P P L I C A T I O N FOR P E R M I T — " for such proposals.) 

OIL 
W E L L • GAS 

W E L L 

2 . NAME OH* OPERATOR 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 

F o r m approved. 
Budget Bureau . No. 42-R1424. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEHIAX ^NO.^ 

SFU)78566-A 
6. I F INDIAN. ' ; ALLOTTEE^OR TRIBE. N A M E 

2 .- » 2 *-: " ~ V 

7 . U N I T AGREEMENT N A M E i £ Jj 3 

8. F A B M on L E A S B N A M E 

Howell: 
3 . ADDEESS OF 0PERAT0B 9 . W E L L NO.— K 

Box 990„ Farmington, New Mexico 87401 10 as -5 
4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Repor t locat ion clearly and i n accordance w i t h an 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t surface . • 

1 0 . F I E L D ,AND POOL, O S ' W I L D C A T 

So. Blaoco P. Cs~ 
705'Np .1900*W 11. SBC, I . , 8., U:'i OE BLK. AND £ 1 

SURVEY OB 'A BE A ,. ~ '" r. " 

Sec 35̂  T-^8-Ne R-8-W 
N.k;p-iM. * l - ' i 1 4 . PERMIT NO. 16. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT. CR, e t c ) 

6216' GL 
1 2 . COUNTY O B - P A R I S H 

San Juan New Mexico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data ; . = <? ? 

\\ ut 

NOTICE OF I N T E N T I O N TO : 

TEST WATEB 8 H D T - 0 F F 

FRACTURE TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other ) 

P U L L OR ALTER CASINO 

M U L T I P L E COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

WATEB SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE T R E A T M E N T 

SHOOTINO OB AC1DIEINO 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT.OF ~ - j ; 

' R E P A I R I N G W E L L " 

X ' ALTERING CASINO . 

" A B A N D O N M E N T * p 

(Othe r ) 
( N O T E : Report results of mul t ip l e . comple t ion on W e l l : z 
Complet ion or Recompletion Report and Log f o r m . ) < •' ... 

I T . DESCRIBE I'norosED OR C O M P L E T E D OPERATIONS (Clear ly state n i l pert inent detnllx, and slve per t inent dates, Inc luding estimated dote of s t a r t i n g any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and t rue ver t ica l depths f o r all-markers-and^eopes pe r tP 

_ nent to this work.) • o a . S ' e S ' S . S u a t r y 

7- 31-71 Spudded well, drilled surface hole and ran 4 Joints 8 5/8*% 24#, J^55 surface casixxg (129*) set 
at 141" w/90 sacks of cement circulated to surface. W.O.C. 12 hours, held 600#/30 Min^,! -I k — 

l 2 - 5 5 5 -H.5 3 
s e = 2. = s - - •$ 

8- 3-71 T. D. 2796*. Ran 90 Joints 2 7/8M, 6.4#, J-55 production casing (2784*:) ̂ se?; at 279$ | a 
w/155 sacks of cement. W. O. C until completion. ~ s |}z I * ? 11 ? § 
8-11-71 P.B.T.D. 2785*. Perf. 2640-50", 2660-66', 2694-2700* w/18 SPZ. §Bracw/30, 
10/20 sand, 30,000 gal. water, dropped 2 sets of 18 balls, flushed w/630 gai. fwaier. ~ 

18. I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the fo rego ing is t rue and correct 

SIGNED flripinal Signed F. H. WOOD TITLE . 

u> c ~ S a 
g- x £. - 15 

UrS; GEOLOGICAL SURVEY I 

Petroleum Engineer 
D A T E 

18-13-71^ i 

(Th i s space f o r Federal or State office use) 

A P P R O V E D BY T I T L E 
C O N D I T I O N S OF A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 

Ho :~3 
D A T E . 

e o — " r. 
- c t ~ s — 
•3 fc ™ -< -.v 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 



F o r m 9-381Q. ' 
. -(Msy 1963) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 
(Other tnstrnctloos on 

reverse aide) v. IZ 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau Mo. 42-R1425. 

0 . LHASE OSSIG NATION. jAHDCBEELlL DO. 

• SF 0#56§-A 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

l a . T f PB OF WOBK 

b . TYPE OF W D L L 

O I L 
W E L L • 

DRILL B 

B 

. ALLOTTED OB. T R I B E N A M E 

°- «- g 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK: • 
OAS 
W E L L 

B I K O L B 
XOHB E M O L T 1 P L B 

sona 

. " O B I T A f l A l l K S X I S A K l » " 

8 2 § § &&s 

2 . N A M B Off OPBBATOB 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
3 . ADDBE88 O r OPBBATOB 

Box 990, Farratogton, New Mexico 87401 

S.tjTABM OJ LSABE MAgaj a 

3' a s-e 

4. LOCATION or W I L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.*) 
At surface • 

TOS'H, 1900*W 
At pro po Bed prod, sone 

j j H p . 

L i ? •§• 
rlOgrtBU) AND MOL, OBEKfLDCAT 

_,117'DEC, t ; a., H., OB SLi .g 
3 £ — ' — "* pL'WV-'S&fr R-8rW 

1 4 . DISTANCE I N M I L E S AND DIRECTION r R O M NEAREST T O W N OB POST OFFICE* g l 2 £ QOUlCTTi OB PARISH.: 

I Sen Juan* 
p 0 v.. * c 

1 3 ^ STATE 

K<̂ 7 Mexico 
DISTANCE FBOM PROPOSED* 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PBOPEBTT OB LEASE L I N E , I T . 

(Also to nearest drlg. unit line. If any) 
1 8 . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 

TO NEAREST W E L L , D R I L L I N G , COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON T H I S LEASE, FT. 

1 6 . HO. O r ACRES I H LEASE 

1 9 . PROPOSED D E P T H 

2795' 

NOS Or ACBES ASRiaNEQ;-
TO"THJS WELL ~ ' ^ 

& * ^60.00 
"fe/ 2. Sd 
*"2l S S s 

to O 
o 2 0 . ROTARY OB C A B L E - T O O L f l 

5 SAW"' _ * ( 

2 2 . - A P P E t n . DATE W p n a W I L L START* 21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, BT, CR, etc.) 

6216' GL 
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 6 a tf § g § 

SIZE O r HOLE 

,6.3/4" 

SIZE o r CASINO 

8 5/8' 
2 7/8* 

W B I O H T PEB FOOT 

6.4# 

SETTINO DEPTH 

130° 
2795* 

Cl, . QOANTtTT p r i C B M H l l T T ^ ° 

90 Ska; tftclr^culaag % 
155 Ska, gfe» coyejr^he^® AlarotT 

to 
-JT 

_ | 

a 
rs. o 

| § 
iQ tf 

M. 3" 
3 to 
4 u. 

_ 5^ 

to Cog 

3 

Selectively perforate and sand water fracture the Pictured Cliffs iosre^m^ 

The NW/4 of Section 35 is dedicated to this 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I t proposal 1B to deepen or 
sone. I f proposal is to dri l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data 
preventer program, if any. 

er 
a y O B 

" cr & tr EY 

OB ° ^ 5 J « 

? I s ? " E b " 
present productlTe sone and;propOBed new product!re 
and measnred-and. t^e^erUcal depths. CLQire blowout 

t=' Si n i» B « ~ b " £ 
§ tr g?- f8 . oS r t * | a 

24. 

SIGNED . 

Original Signed By: 
I - n. Van Ryan Petroleora Engineer f 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

P E R M I T NO APPROVAL DATE . . rs' 5 K £ ° 5 - 1 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F ANT : 

%Z S i o-l 

» £ <=£ g i £& 

*S«e Inttructiom O n Reverse Side 

a a -g-g; 
M M g. M a S jj. > 

a & i° $ E 

c O 

7-^- 7/ 



NEW' M E X I C O OIL. C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISS.ON 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
p>r\ \ (-l.'H 

A l l d is tance* must td-.lri.iv. tb* l h r ' . ' . V T A : t i t ' . m 

EL PASO. NATURAL GAS COMPANY:. 

3* 

HOWELL 

28-H 8-W 

705 
;itlrjM>-.l;JV.>ll; 

f t I tl 
NORTH: 1900 

(SF-=073566>A) 

SAN JUrVN 

' liJEST 

" — ( c\j r-

ao 
- — "ZJ -

•X — 

6216 x , PICTURED • CLIFFS SOUTH BLANCO PICTURED CLIFTS L6O0OO zr 
I . . . Ou l l 1 n o. ih c .ti ere a uf*-i 1 le il 11a I ftil*J o llii!~i.sul)jcc|..\vt;ll:! In- i:nlnrcil .penril-or hachuic .murks on;tlie j i lnl ln.-l.nv 

2.- 1 f i . more ..llian ; one, least; • is- :ili.-<ln:ul(;<l -.'In. tin;, we l l . outline each mid i i l cn l i fv llic- <nvii<M'slii|> ihereol l l iol l i n> I.) w. i ik i i iu 
•• • 1111 c res t» u 11 il STO v a 11 v). : .. "'"'<••' . ' . -p .^ .- . " M ••••• .»• \» . • • • • .. .•»> •.«. ... "•• n . •:• - • 

.i. If'more than DIM' leant; ;nf <lif feienl • n\vnerslii|> is iknlicatetl In ihc well, have ihe interests of all owners heon ennsnli-

ilalcil bv -c-omniiin.i 11/at 1011. un 111 /.illIOII.,l«-.r.t,«.-|)c».'I,infjj.c 1«'.? :.'*e" " ••••< ' • • i 

\ u If UIJ-H I T 'IS 'y i.:s ' " ; I v pe of Ci 111 so I i.lal i> 

I f.. a n s \v in- v. 1 s V.n ou' list I In; owners-aiul ' lniet<{rsc r i | i l i tuis vv li i <• ti liuvc actually lieeu consolidated. '(Il>"^T7^T5w**»k: > d e «>f 
.11) I Svlonil if IIMi'l'X^nrv ) • • ; • t 

•\<:>,-n I low'a Ide. wi 11, lie - ass mmnl In 1 in- «'e 11 "111111 I n I I , in I ores Is .liaviflic.cai fu i i su ln la lc i l •«t}n>'.li.-oii|ityi( 

•fiirr 'nl-jiool 1 nn- oi: ol lna vv ISI: ) or 1111111 a :iioii-slainlar<l .unit, oi nu 1 na 1 mt; r-uch interests:- lias.'lii'i'n 

•j9oo: -*—o 

' V ^ \ ' : i . ' l « > " , ' ' 

~ ~ s - t-' 

SF-078566-.A. 

SEClRbN 35 
t-* - V ' v " ' . V j ' 

• I . (ic/<iby: c . o r n ' ^ ^ ^ ; ' " * ^ r . " - ' . i - r ^ ^ u i c y n . 

f u m o i / i l i e f e i n t s tt utr u n i j cu"ip/cre: 'o 

Dci ' l .of . /ny-JwiOw/etToc. and bf l / ic / .* _ i • " 

L. 0. Van Ryan 

•jlio*.>£^nn thiri.'hini wf^//e(o?t'.*fi ir^.m aula 

* -tr. 

) « , S U " 

V 
T v _ 

I M 17, 1971 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

: •;. 1 i STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
r 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD -AZTEC 

- 87410 

Ju ly 30, 1971 

o 
LO 

OD GOVERNOR : y? 

XXRUCE KING . l j 
" CHAIRMAN :. '".'p. 

L9kNB COMMISSIONER 

Aj-EX J ARMIJO ':; 
JEZ MEMBER 

. " 3 . i 

-STATE GEOLOGIST ; { 

A T L . PORTER, JR. 
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR 

W§: ' ' Mr. Carl Matthews 4 * < 
Paso Natura l Gas Company * c ( , 

Farmington, New Mexico 87^01 

' • Re: El Paso Natura l Gas Company t ' 
"> : . Howell #10, C-35-28N-8W 

'•'A';'.'-*: - Dear Mr. Matthews: 

i . ' - l l ; The Notice of Intention to Dri l l the subject well indicates the location to 
be 705 feet from the north .line and 1900 feet from the west-.line.of the 
sect ion . • 

A standard location is at least 790 feet from the outer boundary of the 
V; ; dedicated tract and not closer than 130 feet to an inner boundary of the 
$':\r£i: tract. . . 

App rova 1 of the location must be secured before production of the well can ., 
v. be approved. 

If there are questions please contact us. % 

J:;if\ Yours very truly, 

1 . A. R. Keridrick 
' • ' E n g i n e e r , D i s t r i c t I I I -
4'.'::', ,*f••••*. , . 

, t ' cc:';? OCC,-Santa Fe, New Mexico 

1 . \ 

H 
C < 

\ > 

4 , 

» 

'1 V 



J3TATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

IU.Y l_/\l<KU l I I I . K b AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 
GOVERNOR 15051334-0170 

Da te : J^^I JOL 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Re: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC ^ 
Proposed NSL, t Jxf S E P ? 5 iooo 
Proposed SWD ^ D m 3 

Proposed WFX OIL CONSERVATION DIV 
Proposed PMX SANTA FE 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated fr ' S 

for \ \ ^ M ^ ^ / M ^ L J ^ J&ai£&L#L/&. 
Operator Lease & Well No. 

i- " ? > - ^ 'V " * ° and my recommendations are as follows 
Unit, S-T-H 

Yours t r u l y , 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE / C - / ? - f T 

RE: Proposed HC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL J( 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

louo wo EWAZOS TOAD 
AZttC. UIW MCXICO 87410 

(505)\334-617B 

Gen 11cmen: 

I hove examined the application dated /^~~ / -

Operator Lease ond Wel1 Ko. 

c.;id i;ry recommendations are as follows 

Yours t r u l y , 


